

EV301026268US B-5158DIV 621783-3

Form PTO-1595 ERev. 6-93)

102720177 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1. 1441110	of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving parties:
(1) C	Chi-Hui LIN	Name: <u>NANYA TECHNOLO</u> Internal Address:	OGY CORPORATION.
Additional na	me(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X	Street Address: <u>Hwa-Ya</u> Fuhsing 3 Rd., Kueishan,	Taoyuan Taiwan, R.O.C.
		City: <u>Taoyuan</u> State:Country: _	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	
3. Nature	of conveyance:		1536
[X] Assig	nment [] Merger	10/8/2464	
[] Secur	ity Agreement [] Change of Name	·	
[] Other			
Executio	n Date: <u>June 25, 2003</u>		
<u> </u>		6. Total number of application and	d patents involved: [1]
	and address of party to whom ndence concerning document sho	7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.	
Internal A Street Ad	dress: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard	[X] Authorized to be No. <u>12-0415</u>	ich may be required are charged to deposit account
-	Angeles State: <u>CA</u> Zip:_		
004 STON11	00000096 10819464	8. Deposit account num	ıber:
804			
021	40.00 BP	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
9. Stateme To the b	ent and signature.	foregoing information is true and correc	
l			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

PATENT REEL: 015197 FRAME: 0694

EV301026268US B-5158DIV 6210938

ASSIGNMENT

EV258281512US B-5158 621093-8

WHEREAS,	Chi-Hui LIN
hereafter referred to as ASSIC described and set forth in the b	NOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements a clow identified application for United States Letters Patent:
	METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME
Filed:	Serial No.
Executed on: June 25, 2	103
PARK 669, FUHSING 3 RI hereinafter referred to as ASS	TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION of HWA-YA TECHNOLOGY . KUEISHAN, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN, R.O.C GNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;
and valuable consideration, re has/have sold, assigned and tr unto the said Assignee, and A interest in and to the said inve and to any Letters Patent which said interest to be held and en been held and enjoyed by said full end and term of any Let	O ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor insferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer signee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and tion and application and all future improvements thereon, and in may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the oyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the ers Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, e or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or
Assignee, but at Assignee's application and/or applications including applications for Leassignment and transfer there request, to obtain or maintain	ees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, sters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of f, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest Assignee's successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHE date(s) indicated.	REOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
<u>Chi-Hui Lin</u> Chi-Hui LIN	June 25, 2003
Chi-Hui LIN	Date:

91031/0548-8051US

RECORDED: 04/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 015197 FRAME: 0695